ASSALAM O ALAIKUM all fellows
ALL IN ONE Mega File
CS302 Midterm PAPERS,
MCQz & subjective
Created BY Farhan& Ali
BS (cs) 3rd sem
Hackers Group
Mandi Bahauddin

Conversion with at least one example ?
Answer:
The hexadecimal (Hex) numbering system provides even shorter
notation than octal. Hexadecimal uses a base of 16. It employs 16
digits: number 0 through 9, and letters A through F, with A
through F substituted for numbers 10 to 15, respectively,
Hexadecimal numbers can be expressed as their decimal
equivalents by using the sum of weights method, as shown in the
following example:
Weight  2 1 0
Hex. Number 1 B 7
      7   x 160 = 7  x 1     =     7
      11 x 161 = 11x 16   = 176
      1   x 162 = 1  x 256 =   256
    Sum of products   43910
Like octal numbers, hexadecimal numbers can easily be converted
to binary or vise versa. Conversion is accomplished by writing the
4-bit binary equivalent of the hex digit for each position, as
illustrated in the following example:
Hex. Number 1 B 7
   0001    1011    0111  Binary number
Hexadecimal Binary Decimal
0 0000 0
1 0001 1
2 0010 2
3 0011 3
4 0100 4
5 0101 5
6 0110 6
7 0111 7
8 1000 8
9 1001 9
A 1010 10
B 1011 11
C 1100 12
D 1101 13
E 1110 14
F 1111 15
Question No: 22    ( Marks: 10 )
 Draw the function table of two-bit comparator circuit, map it to
K-Map and derive the
expression for (A > B)
Ans:
X1 X0 Y1 Y0 X<Y X=Y X>Y
0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 1 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 1 1 1 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 1 0 1 0 1 0
0 1 1 0 1 0 0
0 1 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 0 1 1 1 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 1
.
 The circuit has inputs X1X0 and Y1Y0 and outputs X > Y,
the expression for > is YXXYYXYX 00101011 
time is out………………
ASSALAM O ALAIKUM all fellows
ALL IN ONE Mega File
CS302 Midterm PAPERS,
MCQz & subjective
1 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 1 1 0 0 0 1
1 1 1 1 0 1 0
Created BY Farhan& Ali
BS (cs) 3rd sem
Hackers Group
Mandi Bahauddin